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1. APPELLATE DECISIONS - DANKEH v. OCEAN 

SALES TO MINORS - HINDERING AND FAILING TO FACILITATE 
INVESTIGATION OF CONDUCT OF LICENSED BUSINESS AND 
PREMISES - SUSPENSION BY MUNICIPALITY APPEALED ALLEGING 
THAT THE PERSON WHO COMMITTED THE ACTS WAS 'NOT .AN 
EMPLOYEE - COMPENSATION NOT NECESSARY FOR EMPLOYMENT -
SUSPENSION AFFIRMED. 

HENRY DANKER, 
Appellant, 

-vs-

) 

) 

) 

) 
TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF 'THE 
TOWNSHIP OF OCEAN, MONMOU~L1H 
COUNTY, 

Hespondent. ) 

- - - -) 

On Appeal 

CONCLUSIONS AND ORDER 

William J. Blair, Esq., Attorney for A~pellant. 
Renry H. Patterson, Esq., Attorney for Respondent. 

Appellant appeals from· a thirty-day suspension imposed 
upon his license C-12 for.premises on the west side of State 
Highway #35 and Logan Hoad~ Ocean Township. 

. The following charges were duly served by respondent on 
Appellant licenseeo 

"l. On August 3, 1940, you sold o.lcoholic beverages 
to two minors, Robert Edwards and Helen Gray. 

"2o On August 3, 1940, you sold, served or delivered 
alcoholic beverages to the s2.id Hobert Edwc~rds and 
Helen Gray, persons w.i.der the age of tw,~nty-one years, 
or allow>::d_'l pe,rmitted or suffered the consumption of·· 
such beverages by said Robert Edwards ~nd Helen Gray, 
upon your licensed premises, in violation of State 
Regulations 20~ Rulo lo 

no. On August o, 1940, you hindered and failed to 
facilitat;_:: an _investigation of the above alleged 
violations upon your licensed premises in violation 
ofR.S. 33.:1-35." 

After hearing duly held, respofident dismisse~ thJ first 
charge, found appel1::int herein guilty on the second and third 
charges, and imposed the suspension from which appeal has ~een 
taken. 

On bGhalf of respondent, Investigator Robbins of this 
Department testified thnt, on the evening of August 3, 1940, he, 
his wife and Investigator Togno arrived at the licensed pr~mises 
at about 11: 30 P .M .• _ and were directed to a table by Fred Danker, 
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son of the licensee; that while thE.~Y were at the premises, 
Fred Danker picked up glasses and took thc~m to the kitchen; 
brought out dishes of popcorn and potato chips o.nd o.t one 
time mounted a platform and made an am1oun.cE:rnEmt over the 
loud-spe0ker. 

_ Iny12stigator Hopbins f1J.rther testified that, _there-
after, he saw two couples· (Helen Gray, whoso age does not appear 
in the record; Helen Green, aged 18; Robert Edwards, aged 20, 
~nd Norman Juckett, aged 22) entsr the prGmises o..nd take their 
places at a table; that he saw a waitress approach the table 
vv-here the young people were seo.ted, speak to one of the boys 
an1~ later bring two glasses of beer and one glass of a dark 
colored soda which were placed on snid table; that, there2fter, 
he saw the waitress carrying one mar~ glass of beer which she 
placed upon said table; that, after the two boys had left their 
table, he \ivalked over to the two girls and, identifying himself, 
told them tho.t hi:; -vdshed to question them about their ages; 
that Fred Dnnker then walked to the to.ble and asked HWhatts 
the trouble?n, whereupon he (Robbins) identified himself as an 
investigator from this Department o.nd tGld Fred Danker that 
he and Togno were making an investigation of sales to minors; 
that Fred Dankt.~r thereupon llmgecl for the glasses on the table, 
bumping the t2ble, hitting the glass us, · spilling the cont-:mts 
of the four glasses and o.t the sa1iw time saying nwell, there 
goes your case - thero goes your evidence. n .i 

The above testimony vvo.s corroboratccl by Investig:J.tor 
Togno. 

The delivery of the beer was also corroborated by 
Robort Edwrrrds, one of tho boys who was, at tho.t ti1ne, a month 
o.nd one-half under the o.ge of twcmty-one and who tes:tified ._ 
that Norman Juckett ordered th2 bvo glasses of beer Lihd a coca 
cola vvhen the waitress first visited the table e:~nd ti1at he 
(Edwards) ordered. the other glass of beer when the waitress 
returned; that at no time :::id the waitress inquire as to the 
ages of any of those in his party. The delivery of the beer 
was also corroborated by Helen Green, who testified that 
Juckett ordered. the first rormd of drinks emu pushed one o:f 
the glc..sses of beer tovvarlls Bobby Edwards. While~ there is no 
evidence that o.ny of the 1l1inors consu:meC. the beer, there is 
evidence that a gl~ss of beer was delivered by the waitress to 

-at least one of the minors, namely, Hobert Edwards. The 0vidence 
might vve11· have susta.inecl the first charge but D.PI?ellant has 
not been ho.rrn.ed by its ci.ismissal by the Township Commi tt,~e n.nd 
there is ample evic1:2nce to sustain ths> finding of guilt as to 
the second charge. 

As to the third cho.rge: This charge is based on 
R.S. 33:1-35, which :Jrovides, :imong other things, as foll.Jws: 

"Every iH~ 1 lie ens ee ahd every -)Ht employee of 
every licensee sho.11, on deL~and, exhibit to 
the co1%1issiont::r or other issuing o.uthorf.ty, 
as the case may be, or to his or iiJb clepu:ties 
or investigator$ or·ins~ectors or ng~nts, all 
of the .Eiattt~rs ancl things which ·the commissioner 
or other issuing authority, as tbe cnse may be, 
is hereby 2uthorizeG. or empowerecl to investigate, 
inspect or exari.1ineJ and to fcLcilitat\~, as f~:ff 
as rno.y be in their powc;;;r so to c"Lo, in any such 
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investiga tj_on, ·examination or· iris.pection, 
· and they shall not in o.ny way hind·er or 
delay.or .cause the hindrance or delay of 
.sam~ in any"mamrn·r· whntsoever.n 

It is. ·c1·ear that. the invest.ig.ators of this Depar·t.-
.µ-ient. ho.cl the power to rnake ·-the investigati.or1 which· they· ·· 
·attempted to ~rike a~· to the all~g~d ·snle 6f ~lcbholic b~ver~ 
ages to minors. I do not credit Fred Danker•s testimony 
thnt he ~lippecl and accidentally bumped t.~gainst the table, 
in view of. the evidence of the investigator·s. which, was cor-
roborated by Helen Greei1, who· testified:· · 

~--· .... ··, 

"We. were seated there o.nd the inspector was 
·speaking ·Emel your1g Mr.· Dariker came up and 
made forwarc.1 'to gra1;:> the glasses 2.nd they­
were. _SiJilled on ~he inspector." -

I conclude that the action of Fred Danker was deliberate. 
The delibernte act of Fred Danker. in de.stroyi:i1g the evidence 
did npt fa~ili to.te th~ investigation· and may ·be reasonably 
so.id to have hindered. and c1·e1ayed the inv:estigation.· 

Licensee, however, conte.ric~s·. that .FreQ. Danker was 
not his employee. ai1d that· he, himself, . was not· guilty.· of· 
vj_olating the provisi01is of' R.E3 •. 33:1-35.. It is m1disputed 
that the son is regrilarli employed -~lsewhere, but he comes_ 
to the .licensed ·premises whenever he has ''tvrn days off and 
every fourth week?n4", and he ·was present o:t the tavern .on 
the 'evening of August 3cl because ''that was my long vveelrnnc1 
off". His actions, as testified to by the investigators, dis­
closecl that on the .evoning in question he was an ·2mployee of 
~he ~icensee. even· though he received no com1Jensation. · Salary 
or compensatioh is not .a re~uisite to empl6ymcnt~ 20 C.J. 
1238; 39 C·etT •.. 36 _., 'This is not a case involving a mere 
vollUlte8r but rather one involving h.n unsalaried employee 
r,:tcting as a .host or receptionist. In fact, ·this same _yoling 
man, in October 1938, was then fom1d to have beeri acting as 
a host or receptionist in his father's .Premises •. Re Danker, 
Bulletin. 274, Item 5.: 

It h::.~s been determined, in numerous cases, .that a 
licensee is responsible for the acts of· o..n employee Hven where 
it appeared that the employee received no · compen·sation. 
Re Vlaminck, Bulletin 147, Ite~ ~;·Re Haino, Brtlletin· 295, 
Item 7; Re Geller, Bulletin 312, Item 1. .t'f. He Trenton 
Yacht Club, lnco, Bulletin 323, Item 14. t rind that Fred 
Danker ·vms an employee; that he deliberately violated the 
provisions of R.S. 33:1-35 ant that the licensee .is-resportsible 
for the actions of said employee. · 

There is further evidence upon which a finding.of 
licensee1s guilt as to ~aid charg~ ~ay be based.· It appears 
fr9~m the investigators' testirnony aml the testimony of In­
s:Jector ·Murr2y, who entered the lic-ensed premi.ses._ after the 
investigators; ·that after the son ho.c~ spilled the ·_beer, a 
large crowd of patrons gathe.reu_ around the table- and crectted 
a commotion;.- that .Henry_ Danker stood by and C.1d not_hing to 
quiet the patrons; that Henry Danker tolC. the inv·e_stigators. 
and the inspector, tho.t. he could do nothing with his ·son; that 
after the~ son ran out of the pr1Jmises· followed by. Inspect.or 
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IV~urro.y, the licensee followed. them to the street -and c:.gain 
told the inspector that he could clo nothing with his son. It 
~pp~ears from this evidence that the licensee him.self, iiVho 
should be boss in his own promises, failod to facili.t[).te the 
investigo.tion and, in f;;;i,ct, by his fr.lilure to act ·when lw 
should hci,ve. acteCL, caused the investigation to be hind_ereC. and 
delayed •. The clear intent of the section is to require 11-
censees to do o.11 in their power to facilitate investig? .. tions 
and this the licensee clid not dc,-1./"'" 

Hence, uside from the question of employment of the 
son, there is sufficient evidence to sustain tho finding of 
guilt as to the third charge. 

For. the reasons stated, the action of respondent is 
affirmed. 

Accoraingly, it is, .on this 3rd day of March, 1941, 

ORDERED that the pr~sent appeal be and hereby is ~is­
missec~; and it is further 

ORDERED that the thirty-day suspension imposed b~ 
respondent on appellant1s plenary retail conswnption license 
C-12 in this case J which suspensioi1 was htJld in abeyance pending 
disposition of the in;;tO:-n.t app~o.l, is hereby restored, to te.ke 
e~.fect on March 10, 194:1, at 5:00 A.III. 

E. W. GARRETT, 
Acting Corn:rnissioner. 

2. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVEEAGES 
BELOW FAIR THADE i11IINL..fUM - 10 DA.YS 1 SUSPErJSION, LESS 5 FOR 
GU,ILTY PLEA. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
ProceeGings against 

JOE'S WINES & LIQUORS, INC., 
4 W .- Broadway~-
Paterson, N. J. 

HolCer of Plenary Retail Distribution 
License No. D-51 issueQ by the 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 
Boc..rcl of Alcoholic Bevorc__1gf~ Control 
of the City of Paterson ) 

- - - -) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND 

ORDER 

Joe's Wines & Liquors, Inc.,· by David Thaler, Presiclent. 
Hichnrcl E. Silberman, Esqe, Attorney for the Department of 

Alcoholic Beverage Control. 

The defendant-licensee has ple~dec: guilty to a charge of 
selling an alC(Jholic beverag•J b.elovv Fair Tradt::, in violation 
of Rule 6 of State Regul~1 tions No. 30. 

The Departri10nt file c:is closes that on Januo.ry 29, 1941 
an investigator of this Depo.rtrnoi1t purchased from the Presiclent 
of the· licensee corporation CL one pint bottle of 1dilson HThat 1 s 
Alltt Blenc~ed Whiskey for $1. 25. Tr1e rninimurn. consuner price at 
which 1)int bottles of this iwol:.uct could lawfully be~ sold at 
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the time was iri f~ct $1.33. Bulletin 424. When the in­
vestigators identified themselves, the President of the 
'lic~nsee corporation explained that he was not familiar 
with liquor prices as yet since he had purchased the busi­
ness from the former licensee but two days previous to 
the inves tiga ti on. Laci~ of familiarity with 'Fair Trade 
prices _is no excuse. Re Alberts, Bulletin 446, Item 4, 
and the items therein cited. 

The minimillll penalty. for sale below. Fair Trade is 
ten d3ys. Since the instant offense i~ the licensee's 
first violation of record, the minimum jJenal ty will be 
imposed. 

_By entering the guilty plea in mn1;le time before the 
date se·t for hea~ing, the Department has been saved the 
time a.nd expense of proving its case. Five days of th~ 
penalty will, therefore, be remitted. 

Accordingly, it. is, on this 3rd day of· March, 1941, 

ORDERED,. that Plenary Retail Distribution License 
D-51, heretofore issued by the Board of Alcoholic Bever2ge 
Control of the City 1 of patetson to Joe's Wines & Liquor~, 
Inc., be and the same is herl~by suspended for a period of 
five (5) days, effective Harch 10, 1941, at 7:00 A.M. 

E. W. GAHRETT, 
Acting Commissioner. 

3. MORAL TURPITUDE - EMBEZZLEMENT Il\TVOLVES MORAL TURPITUDE. 

DISQUALIFICATION-- APPLICATION TO LIFT - GOOD CONDUCT 
FOR FIVE YEAHS AND NOT COI-T'TRARY TO PUBLIC INTEREST -
APPLICATION GRIU~TED. 

In the Matter of an Application ) 
to Remove Disqualification be­
cause of a Conviction. pursuant ) 
to TI. S. 33:1-31.2. 

Case No. 136. 
). 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 
J\Jm 

. ORDER 

Petitioner's record -shows that he has been convicted, 
.on two separate occasions, of the crime of embezzlement. 
On the first occasion, in 1930, he was sentenced to pro­
bation for one year and to mo.l·rn restitution; the second time, 
in 1933, he was sentenced ·to imprisonment for six months. 
It appears that, in both instances, he embezzled money which 
he had collected for his employers and used it to finance 
his own stock.transactions. 

The crime of embezzlement ordinarily involves the 
element of moral turpitude.. He Case No. 362, Bulletin 1±43, 
Item 10; Re Case No. 316, Bulletin 397, Item 6; Re Case No. 
~' Bulletin 345, Item 8., Nothing appears, in the record 
of the instant case, which would free petitioner's crimGs 
of that element of moral turpitude. 

/ 
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Petitioner,. in this proceeding, now seeks removal 
of the disqualification resµ.lting from such convictions of 
crimes involving moral turpitude, pursuant to R.S •. 33:1-01.2 •. 

. -
~ince _·his release from the penitentiary in· 1933, 

petitioner has lived with his family in the.same mm1ici~ality 
wherein he- _.now resides. During those years;; exc0pting for the 
last few months when he has been idle, he has, in turn, been 
employed as a grocery distributor and as a carpenter. 

)s evidence of his reputation and chare.ctE-.~r during 
the past:five. years petitioner produced three witnesses who 
have knovvn him for tw:2lve, fourteen and eighteen yeo.rs, 
r12spectively. All threl:; testified that petitioner's rc:putG.tion 
is good and that, in their opinion, it would not be harmful 
to the-public interest to permit him to become engaged in the 
alcoholic beverage busin~ss. 

Petitionerrs fingerprint record discloses no arrests 
or conviction$ other than· the two convictions for embezzlement 
in 1930 and 19~-53 ~ The Chief of Poli.ce of the wunici~?ali ty 
wherein peti_tiorn~r. res:Lqes reports that petJ.tioner has not 
been arrestt;:;d nor havr.:: -any compltdnts be cm received against 
him qurj,.ng the past five years. He has further certified 
that ·there are no pending investigations standing against 
petitioner'B name. 

It is concll.J.ded t.hat petitioner has led a law-abiding 
life for the last past five years, and that his association 
with the alcoholic beverage industry will not be contrary to 
public interest. 

Accordingly, it is, on this 3rd day of March, 1941, 

ORDERED that his statutory disqualificatibn because 
of the convictions -described hercd.n, be and the saDe is 
hereby lifted in accordance with the provisions of R. s. 
33~1-31.2. 

E. vV. GARRETT, 
Acting Corn11Li.ssioner. 

4. ELIGIBILITY - CONSPIRACY TO STEAL, AND RECEIVING STOLEN 
GOODS - MORAL TlIBPITUDE - -APPLICANT DECLARED INELIGIBLE 
FOH Eiv1PLOYHENT BY LIQUOR LICENSEE. 

March 4, 1941_ 

Re: Gase No. 368 

On May 16, 1934, applicant, after pleading guilty 
to the crime of conspiracy to steal and receiving stolen 
goods, was sentenced to s0rv0 from four to six years in a 
State Prison; was later trcnsferred to a Reformatory an~ re­
leo.~:;0d on parole on F_ebruary 12, 1937. 

At the hearing hr.:;ld herein, applicant testified that 
he had been friendly with a girl .employed in o. County 
'rreasuror ts Office; that he had purchasod fr0m · he1"' about 
~plOOO. 00 of mUl1icipal .scrip, which he supposed she had re­
cei v0d as rcmtc.~ls on propc:rty ovvp.ed by her father; that 
~hen she was accused of stealing $~700.00 of scrip from the 
Tro2surer's Office, he )leaded guilty in order to protect 
her. 
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·Independertt investigation disclosed that he l~d been go­
ing with the girl for about three years; that they spent $2900.00, 
over a period of about three months, for an auto, jewelry a.nd clo­
thing. 

Aside .from the fact that the question of guilt or inno­
cenGe cannot be redetermined herein, the facts of the case show 
that he was not an innocent victim due to a mi.staken belief as to 
the source of the scrip but, :r ;::~th2r, that he knew the scrip had 
been stolen. The crimes cl8arly involve moral turpitudeo 

Applicant, on July 14, 1939, rGCf.3i ved a rostore.tion to 
citizenship from the Court of Pc:~rdons. However, said restoration 
to citizenship does.not remove his ineligibility under the Alco­
holic .Beverage Law. Re Tani?ki, Bulletin 164, Item 120 

It is recowaended, therefors, that applicant be advised 
that he is not eligible to be employed by or connected in any bus­
iness capacity with a liquor licensee. 

APPROVED: 
E. W •. GARHETT, 

Acting Commissioner. 

Edward J. Dorton, 
Deputy Co~nissioner 
and Counsc~l o 

5. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE OF .ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES BELOW 
FAIH TRADE MINilvlUH[ - THIRD DISSLHLAR OFFEI-..JSE - 15 DluS SUS­
PENSION, LESS 5 FOR GUILTY PLEAo 

In the Mo.tter of Disci_~)linary ) 
Proceedings against 

F1.UBIN MARGULIES, 
541 Avenue C, 
Bayonne, New Jersey, 

) 

) 

) 
Holder of Plenary Retail Con­
sumption License C-145, issued ) 
by the Board of Commissioners 
of the City of Bayonne ) 

Rubin Margulies, Pro Seo 

CONCLUSio:ns 
AND 

OEDER 

Robert R. Hendricks, Esq., Attorney for the State Department of 
Alcoholic Bever~ge Controlo 

The d0f endant-licenso<:; he:;.s plead0d gul:l ty to a chc-:.rgc of 
selling an alcoholic bev~rage b8low Fair Trade price, in violation 
of Hule 6 of Ste.'te Regulations No. 30. 

The investig0.tion file shows that the sale was made on 
February 6,.1941, when the defendant-licensee accepted a one dol­
lo.r bill \vhich had beGn tendered, by an invGstigator of this de­
partment, in payment for a pint bottle of Kessler ts Bl~:mded Whis­
key. The minimum consumer price at \ifhich & pint bottle of this 
\Nhiskciy could be sold, luwfullyJ at that ti1i1e, was ~-?1.15. Bulle­
tin 4~~9. 
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No excuse for f.s.iling to charge the full Fair Trade price 
was made by the def ernfant-licensee, other th8.n to complain that the 
purchasing investigator had been in the store on other occasions 
and that on the last occasion he had informed the defendant licen­
see that he could purchase Kesslerts Blended Whiskey elsewhere for 
the price of $1.00. These facts constitute neither entrapm~nt nor 
ground for mitigation of penalty9 Re Janulis, Bulletin 438, Item 
3; Re Maire, Bulle~in 420, Item 8. · 

The minimum penalty for ss.le below Fair Trade price is 
ten days. It appears, however, that this is· not the defendant­
licensee 's first violation of r.ccord. The Department file shows 
that the ~efcndant-licensee has twice before been convicted by the 
local issuing authority for alcoholic beverage violations: once, 
in 1937, when his license was suspended for fifteen days on a 
charge of possessing illicit alcoholic beverages, in violation of 
the alcoholic beverage law, and again, in 1940, when his license 
was suspended for five dGys on charg~s of selling alcoholic bever­
ages and being op:in during prohibited hours, in violation of local 
ordinance~ In view of the prior adjudications, the instant off~nsG 
calls for a ~)c.mal ty exceeding tlle minimum period o.f susp'2nsion pre­
scribed for Fair Trade violations. See Re Caruso, Bulletin 445, 
Item 3. The license, therefore, will be suspended for fifteen ~ays 
inste~d of ten. -

By entry of tho pl(:?a the departwent has been sei.ved the 
time and expense of proving its case. Five days of the total perial­
ty, consequently, will be reclittedo 

Accordingly, it is, on this 4th day of March, 1941, 

ORDERED that PL~mary Hstail Consumption Licm1se C-145, 
heretoforG issued by the Board of Commissioners of the City of 
Bayonne to Hubin Margulies, be and the same is hereby sus1xmded for 
a period of ten (10) days, effective March 10th, 1941, at 3:00 A.M. 

E. W. GAHRETTJ 
Acting Comrnissioner. 

6. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES 
BELOW FAIH TRADE MINH!iUM - 10 DAYS SUSPENSION, LESS 5 FOR 
GUILTY PLEAo 

In the Matt~r of Disciplinary 
Procesdings against 

TEiODORE LOZITO, 
107 South Bridge St~J 
Somcrvillo, N. Je 

) 

) 

) 

) 
Holder of Plenary Retail Distribution 
License D-1 issued by the Borough Council ) 
of the Borough of Somerville 

Teodore Lozito, Pro Se. 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND 

ORDER 

Richard E. Silberman, Esq .. , Attorney for the Department of 
Alcoholic Bcver~ge Control. 

The dsf enda:nt-licensee has ~Jleadeci guilty to a charge of 
selling an alcoholic bevorage at less-than the Fair TrGde price, in 
violation of Rule 6 of State Regulations No. 30. 
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The Department file tiiscloses tbat on February 6, 1941 
thr:; defendant-licensee sold a one-pint bottle of Wilson YIThe~t' s 
All 11 Blended V'Jhiskey for $,pl .. 15. The minimum consumer price at 
which pint bottles of this product could lawfully be sold nt the 
time was in fact $1.330 Bulletin·424. 

The licensee's only explanation to the investigators was 
that he had nmade a mistake.n Carelessness is no excuse for viola­
tion of the Fair Trade Regulations. Re Blum, Bulletin 422, Item 9o 

The minimum penalty for sale below Fair Trade price is 
ten days. Since the instant offense is the defendant-licensee's 
first violation of record, the minimum penalty will be imposed. 

By entering the guilty plea in ample time before the 
date set for hearing, the Department has been saved the time and 
8X])Gnse of ~proving its case, for whieh five days of the p·2nal ty 
will be remitted. 

Accordingly, it is, on this 5th day of March.? 19L11, 

ORDERED, that Pl2nary Retail Distribution License D-1, 
heretofore issued to Teodore LozJ.to by the Borough Council of the 
Borough of Somerville, be and the same is hereby susp0nded for. a 
period of five· (5) days, effective March 10, 1941, at 7:00 AoM~ 

E. VV. GAHI\ET 1T, 
Acting Cmmnissionero 

7 o DISCIPLINARY PHOCEEDINGS - LOTTERIES AND GAMBLING OF COM~AERCIAL 
PROPORTION - 15 DAYS SUSPENSION, LESS 5 FOR GUILTY PLEAo 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceed:Lng s against 

AUGUST TgXTOR, 
T/a Texts Tavorn, 
5801 Hudson Avenue, 
West New York, N. Jo 

) 

) 
\ 

) 

) 

) Hold0r of Plsnary R0tail Consumption 
License C-50, issuod by the Board of 
Cornr.1issioners of the Town of ·west Ne-vv ) 
Yorko 

August Textor, Pro Seo 

COI:JCLUSIONS 
AND 

ORD EH 

Robert E. Hendricks, Esq., Attorney for the State 
Department uf Alcoholic Beverage Controlo 

The defGndant-licensee has pleaded guilty to allowing and 
permitting gambling and a lottery to be conducted, on his licensed 
prefilises, in violation of Rules 6 and 7 of State RGgulations No.20. 

The invcstiga tion file shows th;:::.t on JanuBry 31, l9l1l in-­
vestigators of this Dspartmont 2ntered t112 licensed promises and 
d~scovercci Ch~:n:12~ A~ Vi0gner 3 wh? w.:1~ si ttin§; _at, -~?e ba~" in ,.,full 
view of thE:' def cndam::.-liccnsec 3 ousiJ.y cngagua_ Wll~n ra .. cing 1orms 
and betting sliJ.JS. F'ur:'th~?r secJ.rch of th.:: liccmsed pr2rnises re­
vealed several punch boards, 11 'I1res.sury C2rd.11 lottery tickets and 
othsr lot\;ery p[:.raph0rnalia on th::;; bi;·:_ck bar and und~.Tnea th the bar .. 
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In a sta tem,2nt voluntarily given to- th2- -stat.i::: ag-.::nts, kagner ad~ni t­
ted that the sli)s, wtlich vr":;ri;.~ found in tiiS possession, r<:::pl.,..0scnt-ed 
participation rights in a horse race b2tting pool that he was con­
ducting among ~na patrons of the tavsrno ThG tlef~nd~nt-licensee, 
in Cl S,jparate stat,:_:msnt 51 Ste: t8d that l--i:::; permi ttsd -V~&gner, vvho Vvc:LS 
out of work, to sell clr.nces on the pun.ch bo,·::.rcts, in orcL::r to ni-i.:~:Lp 
him out", and that the lott·.?ry ti eke· ts,· -s;hi-ch J/er~ found. in a cig.;n' 
box on the back bar, wurc sold, on a cm:rrnission be.sis, by his ovvn 
S011o 

The minimum i)Ok.l ty for :::i-.-~r111i tting gaii:1bl:i_j1g on lie :::nssd 
pr0mises is ten days. ·In ~i~w of the fact that tho instant viola­
tion :3mbrc~ces S·.)V~Jr~:.l c'~iff,crsnt phases Gf gambli11g ~"tctivi ty, so1il8 

being con11.L1ercial in nature, a pcne .. lty 2xce-~;Qing the mininurt1 for 
this type of· viola. ti on is incUcD. t'-~d.. Th(; licunse vnll, -che:csfore, 
'o• ~--::. ,...,UC' -,J:_:'Y10~ r'•Ql r·or l.,::-_; ft--' ':'11 L·-, -·· Y S l• n5t,··:.r.1 (··, -)JL~ f- c-=iyl '\ii! '::>"·'<.Cl l' t l1i-1 t t1'1,~ ,.~: ,".J_ .....,., .;:.> -~.:~ ... ...- ..... ~.... ..J. • ....- ........ •'-L ... .., ........ \ .. v._ .... ~tG.l.'-....· V ~ \....l._.. 

fGnde.nt-licensee 1 s first offense.:i th.:.: punalty vvoul<A- b(; more s2v.2r .. ::;g 

By entry of th2 guilty plua, tho D·:;partment hns b::;en 
save~ th2 time and expens~ ~f proving its case. Fiv£ days of the 
p·3nc.lty vi.rill, thc;r.:::for1:~, be r~;i11itt:2d., 

Accordingly, it is, on this 5th day of March, 1941, 

ORDERED that Plonury R9tail Consumption License C-50 
hsr;2t~;forG is sued to ... Ll_ugu~:J t T0x.tor by the::: Boc~~rd of Corm11i s sioner s of 
the Town of Wost New York, b~ and the same is hereby susp2nded for 
a p0riod of ten (10) days, sff~ctiv2 Llarch 10th, 1941, at 7:00 AoU. 

E. vv c GAREETT, 
Ac.ting . Comrnis sion2r o 

8. APPELLATE ~ECISIONS - RANDO v. BURLINGTONo 

NOISE, DISTURBANCE AND ALLo-\~,;nm THEG LICENSED PLJ~CE OF BU6LJES:~1• 
TO BECOME A NUISANCE - RENEWAL DENIED - D!~NIAL AF.-7'IfaIE.D .. 

ANTON I 0 Ri'..NDO, 

On Appeal 
-vs-

CONCLUSIONS AND ORDER 
COivil-:WN COUNCIL OF THE CITY 
OF BUHLINGTON, 

Maurice 8. Fayman, Esq., Attorney for App(~llanL 
Vario~s Objectors, Pro Se" 
No app8dl'c~:nce on behalf of Hes_:_;ond(.:nto 

This 2,1)p12al is fr·ori.1 r-~::fuScl,.l by res-;;:i0ndent, tho Co11ll1i0n 
Council of the City of Burlington, to rcn8vv the pL.ma.ry retEdl con­
sumption licEmse of appellant, Antonio Ro.nc_o, for _c1is tavern ·at 
Gre.:;n Strset_&nc,L Linden AvGnu::; i.n thc:tt Cityo 

Reso0nci;2nt' s vote on the r.:;solution for such renewal we .. s 
tied at 6-6, thus resulting in the failure 01 the resolution to 
c ar1·y. 

Because of such tie vote, nu answ0r ~as filed by 
dent nor w2 .. s it rt.~prosent•20. o.t ttk~ h·.?D.I'i.ng on this o.piY0al. 

I';3S~)011.­

h0W(::V-2T' J 
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it su.fficisntly npp<:::ars froin th~~ .";vi.done·~' thD.t the re~1son for the 
negativ;.j votus w~.~-s th,J )rot.:-:::st anc~ t<2stinL:my of objectors that ap-
90llant had been misconducting his tavern. 

App1::_;lle.11t has b::..;en 0per2.ting such tavern sinc•2 1905 o The 
n2j_ghborhooci is bu~:dnoss cmd lov1-gJ:'ade rcsicLentiG.l in cl'i;:.::.ract,or, 
where colored folk prec:ominate. It is d.-~:;scri bed ,::~s 111\:ind of t.Jug11n 
:.::u1c':. _, juc:.ging f'ror.1 the evidence).? is indubitably boJ.s tcrous .? rcc:uir­
ing, at least nt tiLles, mor0 thQn the normal police putrolo There 
is e. poc1lro 1,)i.11 acr1Jss the street from the tavc,rn; a lu11ch wagon a 
.sl1ort dist2d1ce o:vvay; and unoth2r t.::::.vern SOiil':·~ thr.:3e or f 1~!Ul' bluc:Lrn 
away. 

At t:tH:~ lE~ari:::igs ~)n c~pp .. ~c:Ll, T.!Ir. anc~ Hrs. Joseph ~~u11pina 
(the a::r);2llant ts ;:)on-in-Lnr and dc .. ughtcr) both ,Jf whorn are StJc:mi:::ig-
1 - .L f ' ·,; L • tl ' • ,,-i I.~ t\ :.,:; <', •. '. '"I' (."1r-.··1 J.-. ~--b-y on UlL rir:;naJ..y 't...>2rlils Vil 11. c~,pp\.:.:l..L::.:.n ) :; .L~~r. c).ll(L .u~ s 0 1-.-1cdL. cLCU y 
and Marg2ret Cavallero, all nenrby residents in the n0ighborhood, 
t·.:.:stified, in sum 7 that th;;;r:2 Lc.::.v-2 be,::n many uctuD.l brawls and 
fights 2.t the tavern 1.)r by patrons just outsiut::; consio.cr~~blc: no]_se 
fr;.m1 th'.) t.~~vern ciuring the late huurs; much profcn10 langua.g".) fr·_)m 
pu.troDs (both ~.hilc~ in th~:; tav·:::;rn and vvlwn ~L:::eving it) that is :::.ud­
ible in the nE-:ighb,)rhood; f..n1c~ lXl trons (men o.nG. 1Nor;1cn) urilLtJ..ng in 
th;2 street o 

Thero is also ~v1~0nco from sohlo of th0so witnesses thatQ 
an s0veral occasions from 1966 to 1938, c~ns of b~0r wers sold to 
111inors of y,)ung o..g(: at the tavern (but for use C.clJtXH'(:.mtly by the 
rn.lnors' par:2nts anc~ rDt tl.10 minors th•.:::r11.sclv2s), arni that, CLuring 
thi2 Spring of 1939;i app".:ll<'.:mt \iiTClS;i on at le~st s--.:>1il'.~ fiv0 G::C six 
SuncLay mornings, c~oing busirn~ss in th:2 tc..vsrn 1 s back r,:xim ciuL~ng 
lo cc.:lly pro hi bi ted hours Q 

On the othsr h8nu, appellant claims that there has been 
no misc\Jnci.uct at th2 t:_;.v-~:=rn; that thr::; nc::ighborhood_, since noisy to 
b r., 0 ·1·n •:·ri" t1~1 i' c:: ·n·Jt i··,·1r.a:e, 0 "1'Y ·i-·11-1•-:' \' 1()I"S 0 ·bu +l-1::;;· ['r;::.;sr:,-r1ce o+> tl-1«:-i +·-.vr:,r,r1 · -b .v J .. ~ """ lCt.. L Ct.L v v \V 1 ...- r ,J u .... -.J .l_J ._, ~.J- • .J_ ..J V<. ....... ._., ~ .. .L? 

ths.. t, al th 1Jugh a.rrosts hav·2 b.~~en rnau:.::; at his tD.V'~l'D;i at lt:_;, .. ,s t S·Jmo 
of th2m \JCr!~~ the I'~-; sult r)f 2.p:t)·=:ll\.1llt ts calling the polic~ :.:;:l th-:.:r to 
Cl1 l::"l l ,:.-L1 l. s+·u··(,·b·::·1··inC)C' U-r ·t' 0 llt1" ii 0- f'1°YY ~-l·'·:·.'J ").~...Jll" r•,..::, +i-1::lt S"'Q_ 1., ::. 'J'~Y'C:·Qil 1,,r1··1n·1·;'1 
.i_ --!..-- "\.· ). .. v - c..... ... ..1..vv0 \... .!.:---' ..1... ,v ..... c; .J.\ v.._,, l.J ...... ul_. i:--~0 ~:i.L ._,,.i. 

th0y ·\·vsrc looking for vn1s then at th2 t~1veriL 

Appf::llant ts tcstirn:Jny v·r~1.S corroborat~::d by .rus son -vJho 
h0lp~ uut at th2 te.ve~n; by a,. SIYJch~l ~fEic(~r \Jhou ,~':PP':_J .. ~c1.nt hc1s hod. 
J. t tfl::.; ta1.rern for v;.rc.slc--cmds s:tnc0 .~1-bm.rc lJcc•..:nber 1~109 L~.:nc vv.l10 .Ll vcs 
ll'l t··hu -,...lP·l

0 

0' 1" 1' 1 '\">'''1],1··-,·)(;. '"Yl'. ~1so bv +·o·,rp ::> .-,+11(.:cil'> l}C'l
0 

l?"t-11)\\rQ -: "'l t',-..;" "(T_J..• c1" 1·1-
• • U.J....L._, J. ~ ol.u..1_~::..L .:-'' ~) u.l.\J. ~.: •.. .J, ~l.L -.;C Vv -.,.1 •. ·--- E?.L'·'-' ._, ..L.l .!.l~-· v -

i "CY, John L. KroK; Helen ZJ_lkovvSKl :.-lnL~ .£\112.x C:xrn1 vale o 

C:'1 "J+-':;i'-1 ·o,-.. -.. -l·'Y\r .. I_,...+-; .... , .. :- loc=-:1 0··1 i·c~\ f' . .--,~,....r:i-1·~ 1-1-, 1 ·:~'1··1·;... ~na·- t 1[1"" 
c.c 1. u (., . _l. .u ~~ v' c .. ,j ~) v 1.- ~- ~~ .1. '.) .l. ._, .;..; ' ... ...I c. l.J -" <;;; L,. l -. - . '"' 

V -::Y•-1'._ .. ;110 ,-)·--ili"c,.-:: o·.P.Pi"r•r:'l,.,C (L:~':J'"f'•:·:i-1-·1c::) P'·:t+ 'l"'·; TJ'"t~l().'i"') ·, .. l,..·u··· ll1"i'T.·:, 1,,~:::.:~1"'\ 
C.......J.J- ...... V ... t:.) J·\_.. v J.. .. -_ '-'--- '-} _ ..... ..i.. .. .,,J. J._, 9 . <.~ U c... .. .LL .. J..:J0 -L... '\iV v" ... ..L. c .... v·- k1-,._,..t.J.. 

D ~+·ru·-,1-l-ln.g +11'}C" 
10:::.·~ 1 t ~"1' 1 .l .. ;l-ls· l'l::,..;n·r··1·:Jr~T'l1 ··" 1 :)c'i t--:i''t.:!L-f.J_.!:P,.:; t·ll'·1 +· '=' 1J..:i-l}'Jll'"i 1·} J.: a v -L. -L v ......,,, ~ c..(.. _ .... ..1. J..... ...1... . .. .... ...L .:"..) ..l. • .._.. ..1- .L ,,._,, . ... '-"' ~,) _ ..- ...,,. \.""' v .L c..1.. V J c.L u 1.._. D l 

tho appe:llant' s tav..:rn h&s bch;n cListurbing in th13 p:::;_stJ th.-.::y b:~li:-_:;ve 
t~1is conc.i ti...m h~lS ilhmdcd to Ci.L':Ja.:~1pc2a.r o 

Howuvel"', "1n2 iJf tht.~se )C)licc offic;:.;rs (Lawr,:::nce) wr1.s at 
one tinrn i1er.:trc.. to say 1 :in June 1940, thei. t a._1?p,:;;1Ln1. t ts tE~vsrn nv>1a ,s 
ona of the -,.,·0rst .i)Lwes" and t£1at he (th::-~ officur) n11c:1ct l'iiiJre rov1(ii--

.L l. r·11 • .. . \ .. r -'- '1 .(... 1 ' ' 1--n es s u;1 L.,1lCI'(:: tJD lnursday J. Fricny D .. nc~ 0s;. Lurc.ay i.,nan xc any 0t1i(:)l"' 

plac<; in tovvna n This sz:Lrw; ufficcr ap1>.1.r~~1tly f'ur-·th;:.:r u_ccla.rec.l u.t 
ths l1:.::~~ring on appc~Dl that J vJhd1 the; L'..v~rn clos .. ; s, nyou vvoulu. think 
o.. riot had begun." Mo.yor Johnson to~,; tifL:;d the:~ t C;~tr:1 tc.dn HJvil•;;y h~J.cl 
infvl'Ill<-)r~ hirn in 1\Jr1·J_~ lCl,:±0 thc.:.1- T.!'1 1··,-r·,.:::i ·1;i·.·-.;c~ t-r''i11·111,:, I"'::.>crul:·)rl'r ·<t . ..... v ..._ - -- ... j - .... . '-' - ' ..... ... ..1 v .. "" · _. ~ .J ........ i--.- ,,,., _,,, ~ • "-· ......._ ·~~" '......- b _..... .... ...:.. .._,Y t....\, 
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this tavern.? and that ncirunken ·brav'ils and fig.hts 1Y \vere occurl"ing 
there. Indeed.? the special officer hired at ti1~~ tavern by ap­
pel.lca1t acudtted that patrtJns sofr1etimes nget a little too niuch 
and get noisy 0 n 

Now.? in vie\11 of al·l the evicence 7 an<i G.isc0unting 
rnuch ·of vvha t · ~op;;;ina anG. i1is \:I/if e s2~y b•:;cause of t.1:1eir unfrienu-­
lines E with ap9~llant, I am sutisfied that this tavern i1as ap­
parently been conducted. as a nuisance; that.? in any event 3 a:J­
:Jellc.mt.? upon whom rests the imrc.en of proof on th13 issue,, has 
not successfully proved to the contrary. In view of sue~ fi~~­
ing3 anci the further f2:.ct that in Llc-cy 1968 the appellant's li­
c2nse 1ivas suspenc~ed by res ~Jondent for ten days for employing a 
minor .(his sori) J I cannot say that any rc::fusal here to r·en:::;w 
should ·o c cJ.een1ec.l unn?c~sonc:.ble" 

However, a councilman ~<l10 origin2lly votec ~gainst 
the renewal on the 6-6 tis te3tifi~~, on th2 appeal, that he 
and 2nother councilwan, ·~·;ho likewise orit-;i112lly votsc.. ag2ln.st 
r':Hlc-jwal, thereafter had r~::consic~r;:;i-·ec and changed their m.i.nc!.s o 

Inc)_sec~J &fter the various h~:cU'ing.s on the app·~:?ci.l, rus)o.ndent 
•,:; /j Q-:·> te rl a r ._-::, C' :J'lut'-i' ""'J"'l 0',.. _Ll_ Tr; vo· -J."" l• v' O' r• P":T;.Yl"' S .-; 1 l n -J- l·1i' C::: ,,.... '-"' Sp c .. ,__,_ .::1 '--· c -......::>-. v J --'-J ~c.. 1.L(:;i '""v·~.i. c~ -.!. vJ. '--' vL.1. ':'o 

Suc~1 counciJ.11Km ex;)lained. the chc.u1gr:.: of :jfnd by him­
S'3lf and the oth3r councilri10.n by stating that L.1i.s h1-1ol:; mrj_t­
ter was really a family fig~t between ap)sllant and th2 Zoppin~s 
(his daughter and son-in-le.vii) ,, and that thcJI'(j '\kS no actual .-:::,v­
id 3nce that the.:; tavern vva.S b-:;i"ng uilSCOl1C~UCt·;('.. IJ(::nvJ SJ_nce theI'e 
was, c:Lt lcc;,.st c.t the: hu).rJ.ngs on D~JP\~;c'l,,lJ substcmtic.::_l evic:~cnc0 of 
misconduct, I carL.1ot t2.Ke such ._::x·;;_i_d1ation o.s justifyin5 any· r~­
vers~l in this c~se. Go far as I can seo, ths first re:~ction of 
thes . .:: councilt1cn, v·11lo 1~1tcr c11~~Lnge(:·. th,:.::ir iDinds 3 was r .. _ctually 
the correct one. 

In vie~ of the forsgoing, I ~cem that res9ondentts ac­
tion sh\.rnld be .::.ffirr;ied o 

Accoro_ingl.y, it i.s,, on this 5th cay of March, 1841; 

OHDEHED that tile instant ap1>2al b<;..-:: and h(;rt.;by is c:is-
1nissec'.~,- a.nci_ that the Ord::;r h(~rdtofo1''2 entc:c2c1 in this cD_sE.:: 8X-­
t•211ding ·c:~ppeLL.nt 1 s olc.. 1ic(~ns_·; (;Lnd p·~TL.1:Ltting hiEl to ·01J0rc~tc 
therc;unclnr p'2nC_ing cisposi tion of this dppeCt.l b(; an0. h.:::reby 1s 
cancellecl for thiid th c:~nd that c..,p~pd.L .. nt iEmH~d.ia tcly cec:;"se 2.ny 
alcoholic b'i:;V .::rags bus~Ln·.=.s::.:, ~;_t th,:; p:L··.:.rnises L1 c,u.-.;stion~ 

E. W .. GAHRETTJ 
Acting Commissioner~ 
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9.. ; DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS. - SALES OF ALco:mLIC BEVERAGES .BlSLOW 
FAI.R TRADE ivIINIMUIVI - 10 DAYS- SUSPENSIOH ~ CARD PLAYING .. FOR 
MONEY - . 5 .DAYS. SUSPENSION' - WRITING AND SELLING OF <NUMBEHS -
p DAYS _SUS-PENSION - TOTAL: ·· 20 DAYS.· 

In the Matter ·or Disciplinary 
Proc_e .. ~:dings against · 

THOMAS AND ·DANIEL LAWSON, 
2L15 Acacleriiy Street, · · · 

· Newark, N. J .. 

) 

'). 

) 

) 
Hold~~s .. of ~l~nary·Retail Consumption 
~icense ·c-788, :_issued· qy the iVlunicipal ) 

_Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control 0£ 
the City. of· Newark. _ ) 

. CONCLUSIONS 
AND 

ORD EH 

Carl J. Yagod~, Esq., Attorney for Licensee~ 
Richard E. Silberman,_ Esq., Attorney for 

De1:)a·rtment of Alcoholj_c Bev9rago Control. 

· Char·ges 1:vere served upon ~he licensE::es.~ alleging: 

n1. • _On or about :October- 30, 1940 you S'Old one (1) p.lnt 
bottle of vVilson 'Tha.t' s All' :dlended Whi-skey, c:: .. nd on 
or· about N9vemb;2r 18, 1940, you sold. one_ {l) pint bottlG 
o.f Park & Tilford Reserve vJhiskey below the· minimum con­
sumer pric 8S publ:L.shed in Bulletin tll6 of this D·3part-

·mentj in violLlti?n of Rule 6 of _st~te Regul4tions 30c 

"2. On or about October 28,. October 29 and O.ctober 30 ,. 
1940 you allowed, IL:;rrili ttec~ - and suffered gambling qn. 
your licensed premises in that you_ allowed, lX::rmittod 
and suffer~d card ~laying.for money in violation of 
Rule 7 of Stat~ Rsgulations 20~ 

"3. On or .about.Octob 13r 29, October 30 and Novemb~::r 
18, 1940 you allowed~ permitted and suffered a lottery 
to be conducted and tickets and participation rights in 
a l.ottery to be sold and off erect for sz~le on and about 
your licensed pr '3mises in that you pEfr1D.i tted the writing 
and' selling of 'rn.:unbers', _in violatj.on of Rule 6 of· State 
Regulations 20 .. YI 

. . As.to (1): Inv0~ti~ntor Webster of this Department· t0sti-

.fied·that on_Octobt;r 30, 1~40, 1iv-hile he wc~s in thu licensed premises, 
. ;Tbomas ·Lo~v'Soi1, one of the' licensees, sold a Dint of Wilson "Thatt s 
· 4\,ll·ft Blen~ded Whiskey to Investig(;~ tor Wagi for %)1. 25. The minimum 
· f_.::dr trc.·~de price of said i·tern wu.s $1.33.. Thomas Lawson admits that, 
~t the.time. of the sale~ he received onlj ~l.25 but alleged that he· 
-~01~· 'V(agi-- ''Yo-Lr can go. for tho.t and pay me -the eight cents when you 

c • couie in ag<lino n ·This. excuse ht.:~s a ·familiar ring because it has been 
so· frequently ussd by 'licenseeso In vi·2w of Invostigntor Webster's 

· t---8S.timony that no such st;::;. temen t w,.:_s :i.nao_<;), I find the licensees 
... ·guilty, as to the sale of Wilson "That's All" Blended Wll,iskey. 

·-Investigator Webster furth2r t-~:s.tified that on Now.::Llb:::r 18.? 
... ~1940:;·: .. ~~v;htle h2·was present_, Daniel 12.wson, th() other licensee, sold 

. a: pint bottle of P2rk & Tilford Reserve vihiskey to Inv~stigator Wagi 
· .- fo1'? ~µ1. 25 •. -The minimum fair trad~ llrice of said· item was $;1. 30" 
::Daniel Lo.vis.op. testified that Inve,stig~~~tor VJagi' had purc1E~sed a ntlrnbcr 

·:. of' _ _.d;r-ink~ ~md the bottle of \vhiskey; that Vvagi had paid him ~;"i1 .. 70 or 
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$1.75 for the drinks and the bottleo However, Investigator Webster 
testified ti10_ t the drinks had first been ·:Jaici for and. that the sale 
of the bottle of Pe:~rk &:, Tilford Reserve Hhiskey was an entl:cely sep­
arate transactiono 

On the evidence, 
f:Lr st charge. 

I find the licensees guilty as to the · 

As to (2) : On each of nis vi3its to the licensed premis­
es 0n October 28, 29 and 30, 1940, Investigat0r Webster observed a 
nu1nbcr :Jf @Jn seateci around c.:. table in th2 rear ro·:Jm ~!laying ce:.rds ~ 
He test:Lfied tl1at, at the end vf each ~;s.me, the. lusers V\i 1Juld. pay 
the vdnners Si1mll sums ()f r11.jw?y by passing the uoney acr.Jss the 
tc.:~ble. 

A rn.UJ.lber of re ~Ju table w.itnesses were proc~ucecl by the li­
cens ,2e s, wh,J L:stif]~ed. tJ1s..t h1hile they freqw.:;ntly playe .. c;, carcl.s up:'JD 
th:.3 lic1:.~nsed pre~nises, they never ~J1ayod for 111'..mey Q It does not 
a·:;~JeE:.r that any of tbGSD. wi tn:J,SS·2S \'{(:I"3 in the liCljilSC.~d Dr':;m1sGS D.t 
th~ time~.; rsf 12~ ... red t.J by tfl.'J inv2stigat,.Jr. I c:_u ·lLJt b0li-.-:~v2 th2 
l l• c -~1·1 c:: ~:"> ;'.::"> c i (ox·:)l '-; "] .. .., T ·] . -,.. t'. ).-, -~ -~· 1··· 1·1;·, ·-; ·-·11 ·. \T T .. ,···l i ,... 11 .]... ·i·1r-. i' ··1v•·'.' ~. ti-· O' .... ·t ~ r ~ .. <::l .. :.; ;~, -t-"F . ..., ~ v .J . ._., ~ . .. '-·' l _cl v _,_ ,_) .L l ; .i. l:.. .• LI· .J __. H. J ., .J ~ V .,__. _ \.... .!.. Li •· ~ .l. ~· ;::i b <~c G .::> C<. Ii' ~ v 

the table was-osing collected to purchase n~w dec~s of caras. I am 
satisfi0ci frorn the evi.dunc;::: thc:::.t, on -::.ach occc:i..si•Jn 5 ths patr"Jns wer(; 
)layin~· cards for money, although th8 stu~ss appear to have bG~n · 
sinall. 

I find the license~s guilty as to the secun6 charg2Q 

As t() (o) ~ Th-::; lic~::ns2::s ,.>cc.::~s::..'--·jnally 0111pL_;-y~_jd (.ine 
Ed-vve.rd Burw0ll to clean up the pr :...rliis0s. Burwell ·viiD.S ·c:ngagcd in 
·writing nnumb-::rs n as e std::::-linc anc~. both liccms,~o,s irn.evv- that h~; 
was so ~ngaged. Ap)cn·:~~ntly, hov1ev2r, tlh3Y insistod that h•J st.,::p 
... )Ut .. )f th,_:: tc~v-:.;rn b~fort; 2ctually writing· ·down ths nuwbcrs so thc:Lt 
they r1~ight not bs accused ·of p·::.:rmitt:ini.:.; gambl~ng 011 the prsinisf~'S. 
Inv~::stigc~tur hcbst0r t 0..::stificd thc:~tJ <.m Octob·cr 2{J, 1940, he.; handed 
a que .. rt~r to .durvr.::::11 in the: liccnsud ·pr,0111ises to plGi.y on nurnbc:r 158; 
that on October 50, 1940 ~~ hanuad Burwell a quarter in a r0ar room 
to ~JlD.y ,Jn c.m•?th~:r nurnbe~· 3 ~hat_ ·?n Nov·~mb::.;r ~8, 1940, h'J handed 
twonty c~nts to Durwell in ~he 11censLla pr0mises to play on a c0r­
tB.in nurilbt:r and that Burw,211.? after .Jbtainin6 :Jc-~D':;r fr:_:.~[l Daniel 
La1rJC• ,···)r} l:~">f t ·[-- }};::. --JT' .-.-'.:1· l' S ~:> ,, -::ina' r ·-,tU-J"''" r-..(1 i ,,.l '::> .l.(.>. ·'~'' I~11···,-,·1'l . .-:,n·r S ''.!-~ ·c' h '"'!'·; ·1.J :~-r S 

i.: .::.:> ....... -L. ~ .....,. u _ ......,. _r_ _ t._.. .r..t. ........,. ~"J v... . \...,.., .. l. .L .._,, ·.. -L..1. u.. _. \ v . ~J l ~ v ~ w ..L. .......... C.l- . .;:: \:..,; 

c·J:.1tainL1g the nw;1ber to b.2 ~JLJ.yl'.;(~, a duplicatr~~ of vfrlich h::; g~?.v·2 to 
the investigator. 

The 1.:.:vid.c:nc e shows the. t t ::i-J lic·;;ns~<.:s c:mcl their agent J 

John.son, th~: b:.::r L.rn~.~r.::r, had i-:n0wl2dg _; of BUI'i.!V"Gll' s activities und 
thc..1 t t h;;:..y psnui tt·.::.:cl ti eke; ts in e. lottury to be sol cl and offered for 
st:~l,~ 0n anc:. 2.b-~mt t1.L; licsns-:>=~ pr.~:11iscs 0 

Lic·Jnsccs c,_in tend that th,3 t~c.Lird cjhc:_~rgs sh,::.uld bo <:iis­
misso~ bcc&use they ~ere disch&rged in criminal proce0dings for ~id­
.ing a.nd e.b<: t ting Bur·v_rcll in Cx)ncl uc ting a lo tt2ry. Hovvev,Jr, thcr c 1 · · 
no c;u·:::sti;)n ,Jf cl.uubL~ jc1..)_:Jardy here involvc:d .. As was said in 
H0lv~ring vs. hlitch011 5 303 UoS. 391: 

',i-3~;H,~1'he. c~ '}ttble j U(?PC:~ . .rc~~, clause pr()I:i bi ts ni<::rt:.:ly -;Jtm-
1sn1ng r.;wic :-.::: or c::-u:;L~d)ting .:J s ,Jc .. Jnc;_ time t·J punish 
criminally f..:n' th~~ same: off ;..;nse. Y~ 

TrL.; prcs 1:...nt pr,Jc,~~ .. cang C·Jnccrns tb.e suspcns:i .. )n or r,:~vocatiJn ·Jf a 
~n·ivilcg·::: gr2~nte0. clnd is n.)t a crim:Lnal ~--rcoce:.:ding. I fine~ the 
licensees guilty as to th~ t~drd chQrgeo 
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f..__s tu penalty: The minliffUd p·:~~nalty for a first uffense 
of viulat:ing trn:: fair tr"'i:lde regulati .. Jn.s is. ten 6-ayso 'There appe(~r 
"to :Je no aggr·avnting circumstances am~. I. shall impose a JJ'.:mal ty of 
ten days t suspension 'Jn the first charge; an 2.ddi ti.()nal pi:.:mal ty 
of :Live ctays will. be irn~Jused :Jn the second ch'.:uge; and· a further 
penalty of fiv·:3 days (.JD. th::; third cb:::..rge, ·rimking a tots.l· suspe11sLm 
of twenty days. · 

OEDERED that Pl<3nary Rf.:;ta.il Consumption License c-:788j 
· here-tc)fore issued. by the Munici:pe.l .t3oard of A.lcohdlic. beverage 

· :- ~c:-::mtro1 of· tl1e City of Ne1Jark to Thornas and Daniel 'Lawson;i be and 
the same is hereby suspendQd f,Jr a. p~;riud o·f twenty (80) G.ays, i:3f­

fecti ve Lfr:1.i'Ch 10, 19L11, ·ctt 3:DO A.:~ile 

E. iH ,-, ,, 1~Rr.1rrT 
:.ie VVo iJ..t:..l..LLJ.J.. J 

ActJ .. ng Cornwissi·::mer Q 

10. CLUBS - CLUB LICENSES ARB~ ~W~: ISSUABLE TO. COMPANIES ORGANIZED 
MERELY TO lliJLD TITLE TO PnEAISES, BUT ONLY TO ORGANIZATIONS 
OPEE~iTED 'FOh BENEVOLE~N'r' C.dAHrr,:.~BLE, FHATERNAL, SOCIAL, RELIG­
IOUS, ·RECREATIJNAL, ATHLETIC;i OR SIMILAR PURPOSES AND NOT FOR 
PRIVATE GAIN - APPLICATIOi~ DEI.JIEDo 

In the Mat~er of Application 
for s.. Club. License by 

SALEM EAGLES HO~E ASSOCIATION, 
232 East Broadway, 
Salem, New Jersey. 

CONCLUSIUlJS 
AND 

ORD EE 

George S. Friedman, Esq., Attorn2y for Applicant. 
1:1!'.?~J,.:l/:let E>. tz, E~.:Jq o, A tt~Jrncy f1.jr Qrc_md Aerie of Fro.. ternal 

Ord0r of Eagles, an Objectoro 

This etj.Jplica ti:)n by the Salem Eagles Home. Associa.tLm for 
a club liq_uor llcense for its pr~~nlises in S2.leiil is i11ads t._) tllis De­
~).2_rtnK:nt, in.st0ad of the SaL~m ConuJ·Jn ~uuncil, becrmse S:JVd..,c;t.l mC:'Ill­

b2rs of trw AssociD.ti0n ;:n'c; ell.so li'lUE1b.0rs ,Jf the Corn.1.tl·Al Cotmcilo Se•2 

vvritt0n objsctLx1 b·3i.ng fil2c'~ clgainst the: issuanc0 of 
this licens0, hec·.ring \'viJ.S e .. ccorG.J.ngly h·Jld· th.1:.:;rc~on. Cf. Hules 11 
c-:.nd l~~ of Ste.:,_ t(~ Hcgu1a tions No o lJ and Hulo s 6 and 7 of SL:~ tc Rr2gu­
latiuns No. 2o . 

At the vory outs0t, it a)peurs, from a~plicant's c~rtifi­
cc~ te .. Jf inc.::;rlJ,Jra ti on r~nd otrl8r 2vid;..:mce 2- t the h(',::: .. ring, thu.t 2.yj)li­
cant, 2- n Jn-pt::cunicJ.ry cor:;;>ura tLJn., is Ewrely o. holding c0r;1pany \·ri th 
titl0 to the 9r~miscs in question for the bGn~fit of anothqr n0n­
l)·,2cunic .. ry corporc;_tLni - viz. j the So.l·,~m k:~ric (ur local ch;_)_ptcr) of 
th,:; FraL;rnal Ordur of EagL::s. Bcczrns·.J of such fact, th3 Gr·c_~nd (or 
he&d) Aerie of thct frat~rnal 0rd8r, the Jbjsctor herein, cl&irns 
tha.t the i3al<2m Eagles 1-1':.nn.s Ass~Jci:.: .. tLn, e.s <.\istinguish·::d fr0rn the 
SalJhl A0rie, is n0t aualifiud for G club licensoo 

Such C'Jnt'~_mti .. )11 is 1;·~11 ·ta.kc;n. The: Alc·Jholic B,.::v;:,,i·age 
Law illandatorily recuir~s that an organization, to obtain ~ club 
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license, must be ''oper~~ted for benevolent, c~~u:titable, frateTnal.9 
social, religious, re ere a ti(mal, athletic, or si111ilar _purposes o Q .. n 
See R.So 33:1-12(5). The a:)plicant, since 11ierely a holcLing cori1pany 
for the pre:i:i:lises in q_uestion, actually lJerforms n1...me of these lis­
ted or similar functions and hence doe~ not weet the express stat~ 
utory I'E.~quireuen ta 

It cannot be successfully argued that, since a)pli~antts 
nnmbi:;r s are exactly or substantially tho sari1e as the rnelliber s of the 
loc~l Aerie, applicant should here be i~entified with that Aerie 
and hsnce be vi~wed as a social and fraternal club.. The two groupsJ 
being actually separate corporatio11s, are therefore separate l~gal 
en ti tj_es c::.nd Hust be~ so visvved in application for a lic1uor lic,::.;ns;~. 
If the Salem Aerie, 1tvhich is r~::ally tl.r.:;· .club organiz;:,_tio21, vlants a 
club license, that corporation, and not the present.applicant, which 
is nierely the Aerie's hold,ing company for its club quartLrs, iElUSt 
apply .. 

Accord.ingly, in vL::\f of the foJ:>.:;go1ng, it is_, on t .. ·.tiS 8th 
day of darch, 1941, 

I 

OHDEdm tl:12, t tlle pros·2nt o.pplic~:.:tio.:1 1J,;; anC:, h·Jr ~by is 
G.·2nicd. o 

'. 

Acting CoWiission~r~ 


